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Brian Musselwhite
External Regulatory and Legislative Affairs

April 30, 2007
BY ELECTRONIC FILING
Ms. Beth Salak, Director
Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0866

Dear Ms. Salak:
Attached for filing with the Commission are revisionsto the AT& T Local Exchange Services Price List
to be effective May 1, 2007. Therevisions are as follows:

Section 7 Fifth Revised Page 2
Third Revised Page 8
Third Revised Page 10
Second Revised Page 14
Fifth Revised Page 19.1
Second Revised Page 19.2
Third Revised Page 19.4
Third Revised Page 19.6

Thisfiling revises pricesfor AT& T's All-In-One plans. If you have any questions regarding this filing,
please do not hesitate to give me acall.

Best regards,

Brian Musselwhite

Brian Musselwhite
Attachment



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST
ISSUED: April 30, 2007 RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2007 FIFTH REVISED PAGE 2

BY: Lynn Crofton-Price List Administrator CANCELS FOURTH REVISED PAGE 2

7. AT&T Local Exchange Services
7.2 Monthly Recurring Charges (Cont’d)

B. Monthly Recurring Charges shown below apply to all other AT&T Local
Exchange Services Customers.*

Monthly recurring charges, except for Term Plan customers, are
accrued in full as of the first day of the billing cycle in which
service 1s furnished. Therefore, the Monthly Recurring Charges are
not subject to pro-rating if service and/or features are
disconnected prior to the end of a billing cycle.

1. BellSouth

Line/Trunk Charges Per Month
Per Main Business Line $34.95 |
Per Additional Business Line $34.95 |
Per DOD Trunk $49 .45
Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk $49.45
Per One Way In Local Trunk $49 .45
Per DID Trunk $71.25
DID Number Blocks Per Month
Initial 20 Numbers $4.00
Each Additional 10 Numbers $2.00
2. Verizon
Line Charges Per Month
Per Main Business Line $34.95 |
Per Additional Business Line $34.95 |

* Effective September 1, 2006, All In One Local Rate Plan A is not
available to newly subscribed customers. Existing customers with Rate
Plan A in effect or on order prior to September 1, 2006, may continue with
their current plan under existing conditions. Existing customers may add
new lines and/or features, but no new locations are permitted.



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST
ISSUED: April 30, 2007 RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2007 THIRD REVISED PAGE 8

BY: Lynn Crofton-Price List Administrator CANCELS SECOND REVISED PAGE 8

7. AT&T Local Exchange Services
7.4 Features (Cont’d)

B. Monthly Recurring Charges shown below apply to all other AT&T Local
Exchange Services Customers.

1. BellSouth

Non
Recurring Per Month Per Use
Features Charge Charge Charge
Call Forward Busy $3.75 |
Call Forward Don’t Answer $3.25
Call Forward Variable $7.10 |
Call Return $1.50 1
Call Trace $4.50
Call Transfer $7.00
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting $8.20 |
Caller 1D $12.00 |
Caller 1D with Name $13.10 |
Distinctive Ring Service $9.00
Local Number Portability*
Per Line $0.35
Preferential Hunt $10.85
Remote Access to Call Forwarding $4.50 |
Remote Call Forwarding $19.00
Main Line $16.00
Additional Line $16.00
Repeat Dial $1.50 1
Selective Call Rejection $5.50
Speed Dialing 8 $3.50 |
Speed Dialing 30 $5.50
Three Way Calling $6.55 |
* LNP Service charge will be assessed on all lines beginning on

December 3, 2001 and concluding on November 30, 2006.
AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
FLORIDA



LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST
ISSUED: April 30, 2007
EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2007

RATE SCHEDULE
THIRD REVISED PAGE 10

BY: Lynn Crofton-Price List Administrator CANCELS SECOND REVISED PAGE 10
7. AT&T Local Exchange Services
7.4 Features (Cont’d)
B. (Cont’d)
Verizon

Features
Call Forward Busy
Call Forward Don”t Answer
Call Forward Variable
Call Return
Call Trace
Call Transfer
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting
Caller 1D
Caller 1D with Name
Distinctive Ring Service
Preferential Hunt
Remote Access to Call Forwarding

Remote Call Forwarding
Main Line
Additional Line

Repeat Dial

Selective Call Rejection
Speed Dialing 8

Speed Dialing 30

Three Way Calling

Non
Recurring
Charge

Per Month
Charge

Per Use
Charge

$19.00

$3.25
$3.25

$6.60

$7.00
$7.70
$11.00
$12.10

$9.00
$10.00

$4.00

$16.00
$16.00

$5.50
$3.00
$5.50

$6.05

$1.50

$4.50

$1.50
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AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLO
LOCAL EXCHANGE SE

April 30, 2007

May 1, 2007

RIDA
RVICES PRICE LIST
RATE SCHEDULE
SECOND REVISED PAGE 14

Lynn Crofton-Price List Administrator CANCELS FIRST REVISED PAGE 14

7.

7.

7.

5

6

AT&T Local Exchange Services

Reserved for Future Use
Directory Listings Charges

The following rates are ap
Services Customers except

plicable to all AT&T Local Exchange
AT&T All In One Customers:

Non-Recurring
Installation/Change Charge Monthly
Per Change Charge
Main Listing No Charge No Charge
Additional Listing $1.50
Non-Published Listing $8.00 $1.50
Non-Listed Listing $8.00 $1.50

The following rates are ap
Customers:

plicable to AT&T All In One

BellSouth
Non-Recurring
Installation/Change Charge Monthly
Per Change Charge

Main Listing No Charge No Charge
Additional Listing $1.50
Non-Published Listing $8.00 $3.00 1
Non-Listed Listing $8.00 $3.00 1

Verizon

Non-Recurring

Installation/Change Charge Monthly

Per Change Charge
Main Listing No Charge No Charge
Additional Listing $1.50
Non-Published Listing $8.00 $2.50
Non-Listed Listing $8.00 $2.50

= o — —— — — ———(— — —— — =



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST
ISSUED: April 30, 2007 RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2007 FIFTH REVISED PAGE 19.1

BY: Leslie Buford-Price List AdministratorCANCELS FOURTH REVISED PAGE 19.1

7. AT&T Local Exchange Services

7.11 AT&T All In One Service

AT&T All In One Plan K Flat Rate

1. BellSouth

Line Charges Per Month
Per Main Business Line $34.95 1
Per Additional Business Line $34.95 1
Installation Charges Non-Recurring
Per Main Business Line $35.00
Per Additional Business Line $35.00
2. Verizon
Line Charges Per Month
Per Main Business Line $30.95 1
Per Additional Business Line $30.95 1
Installation Charges Non-Recurring
Per Main Business Line $35.00
Per Additional Business Line $35.00

Standard Installation and Service Order charges will be waived for
new AT&T All In One Local Exchange Services Customers.



1SSUED:
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AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST

April 30, 2007
May 1, 2007

RATE SCHEDULE
SECOND REVISED PAGE 19.2

Lynn Crofton-Price List Administrator CANCELS FIRST REVISED PAGE 19.2

7.

7.

AT&T Local Exchange Services

11 AT&T AIl In One Service (Cont’d)

AT&T AlIl In One Advantage Plan

1. BellSouth

2.

Line Charges

Per Main Business Line

Per Additional Business Line

Installation Charges*

Per Main Business Line

Per Additional Business Line

Verizon

Line Charges

Per Main Business Line

Per Additional Business Line

Installation Charges*

Per Main Business Line

Per Additional Business Line

Per Month
$61.95 1
$61.95 1

Non-Recurring

$35.00

$35.00

Per Month

$61.95 |

$61.95 |

Non-Recurring

$35.00

$35.00

* The installation charge associated with AT&T All In One Advantage

Plan and AT&T All In One Advantage Term Plan is waived for new

subscribers.

The local service order charge, as specified in

Section 7.3 i1s also waived for new subscribers to AT&T All In One
Advantage Plan and All In One Advantage Term Plan.



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST
ISSUED: April 30, 2007 RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2007 THIRD REVISED PAGE 19.4

BY: Lynn Crofton-Price List AdministratorCANCELS SECOND REVISED PAGE 19.4

7. AT&T Local Exchange Services
7.11 AT&T AIl In One Service (Cont’d)

AT&T AlIl In One Advantage and All In One Advantage Term Plans***

BellSouth
Features Non
Recurrin Per Per Use
g Month
Charge Charge Charge
Call Forward Busy** $0.00
Call Forward Don’t Answer $3.25
Call Forward Variable** $0.00
Call Return $1.50 1
Call Trace $4.50
Call Transfer $7.00
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting** $0.00
Caller 1D $12.00 1
Caller 1D with Name $13.10 1
Distinctive Ring Service $9.00
Local Number Portability*
Per Line $0.35
Preferential Hunt $10.85
Remote Access to Call Forwarding $4.50 1
Remote Call Forwarding $19.00
Main Line $16.00
Additional Line $16.00
Repeat Dial $1.50 1
Selective Call Rejection $5.50
Speed Dialing 8** $0.00
Speed Dialing 30 $5.50
Three Way Calling** $0.00

* LNP Service charge will be assessed on all lines beginning on August 4,
2003 and concluding on November 30, 2006.

** These optional features are included in the monthly line charge for
AT&T AlIl In One Advantage and AT&T All In One Advantage Term Plan
Customers.

*** Effective May 1, 2006, AT&T All In One Advantage Term Plan is not
available to newly subscribed Customers. Existing Customers may add
new lines but no new locations are permitted.



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST

ISSUED: April 30, 2007 RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2007 THIRD REVISED PAGE 19.6
BY: Lynn Crofton-Price List AdministratorCANCELS SECOND REVISED PAGE 19.6
7. AT&T Local Exchange Services
7.11 AT&T AIl In One Service (Cont’d)
AT&T AlIl In One Advantage and All In One Advantage Term Plans**
2. Verizon
Non
Recurrin Per Per Use
g Month
Features Charge Charge Charge
Call Forward Busy* $0.00
Call Forward Don’t Answer $3.25
Call Forward Variable* $0.00
Call Return $1.50 1
Call Trace $4.50
Call Transfer $7.00
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting* $0.00
Caller 1D $11.00
Caller 1D with Name $12.10
Distinctive Ring Service $9.00
Preferential Hunt $10.00
Remote Access to Call Forwarding $4.00
Remote Call Forwarding $19.00
Main Line $16.00
Additional Line $16.00
Repeat Dial $1.50 1
Selective Call Rejection $5.50
Speed Dialing 8* $0.00
Speed Dialing 30 $5.50
Three Way Calling* $0.00

* These optional features are included in the monthly line charge for AT&T

All

In One Advantage and AT&T All In One Advantage Term Plan Customers.

** Effective May 1, 2006, AT&T All In One Advantage Term Plan is not

available to newly subscribed Customers.
lines but no new locations are permitted.

Existing Customers may add new



